hereunder shall be rendered at the request or direction of the Village. 

4.0 As full payment and compensation for Contractor's services hereunder, the Village 

shall pay to Contractor and Contractor agrees to accept from the Village the hourly rate of 

Two Hundred and Sixty-Five and no/ 100 dollars ($265.00) to be billed in six-minute 

increments. 

5.0 Travel time and expenses associated therewith shall be billed at the hourly rate of One­

Hundred and Twenty-Five and no\l 00 dollars ($ I 25.00) to be billed in six minute 

increments, and mileage charges of fifty cents ($0.50) per mile shall apply.